(in percent)   (Rupees in '000)

Financial liabilities
Variable rate instruments
On Balance Sheet
Long Term Finance 3 M Kibor + 2% 3 M Kibor +

& 2.5%  2.5% 296,422 204,414
Finance lease obligation 10.12% to 11.07% to
 10.41% 12.04% 173,179 107,592
Short term borrowings 3 & 6 M Kibor + 3  & 6 M Kibor +

2% to 2.75%  2% to 2.75% 1,293,557 644,680
Workers Profit
Participation Fund 12.5% 12.5% —   594

   1,763,158   957,280
Off Balance Sheet
Ijarah Rentals 10.12% to 11.36% to

10.36% 11.07%   10,656   16,051

86

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate instruments at fair value through profit & loss
account.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments.

A change of 100 basis points in interest / mark-up rates at the reporting date would have
decreased / (increased) profit before tax for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2016.

   ..... 2017 .....   ..... 2016 ..... 
   (Rupees in '000 )   (Rupees in '000 )
   Profit and loss 100 bp   Profit and loss 100 bp

Financial liabilities increase decrease increase decrease

Cash flow sensitivity -
on balance sheet   (17,632) 17,632   (9,573) 9,573

Cash flow sensitivity -
off balance sheet   (107) 107   (161) 161

 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year
and assets / liabilities of the Company.

36.1.1.3 Other Price Risk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows from a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or
currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial
instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.
The Company does not have financial instruments dependent on such market prices.